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Mon Dec 29 2025

Entity#: 927

Filing Type: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Original Filing Date: 09/20/1921

Location:

Business Name: THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC

Status: Active

Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125
COLUMBUS OH 43219

05/09/2024

Active

Filings
Filing Type Date of Filing Document ID
CONSOLIDATION/DOMESTIC CORP/FOR PROFIT 09/20/1921 A003_1636
MISCELLANEOUS FILING 09/20/1921 A003_1636
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 09/20/1921 V271 0221
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 12/07/1927 A003_1653
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 09/03/1931 A003_1654
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 09/04/1941 A003_1657
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 10/01/1947 A003_1659
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 10/19/1948 A003_1661
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 08/21/1952 A003_1663
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 09/12/1952 A003_1666
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 08/08/1955 A003_1669
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DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL
TRADE NAME RENEWAL
TRADE NAME RENEWAL
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOQOUS FILING
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
TRADE NAME RENEWAL
TRADE NAME RENEWAL
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
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07/01/1960
11/19/1965
02/27/1968
05/26/1971
04/25/1974
05/04/1978
09/20/1979
10/24/1980
02/02/1981
06/23/1981
06/23/1981
10/07/1983
11/10/1983
03/15/1984
05/25/1984
07/16/1984
10/15/1986
10/15/1986
03/25/1988
02/16/1989
03/20/1989
06/01/1989
03/22/1990
11/24/1993
11/24/1993
01/03/1994
03/21/1994
04/14/1994
09/30/1998
10/26/2001
10/24/2002
03/08/2004

11/21/2005

Mon Dec 29 2025

B163_0656
B431_1498
B545 1054
B743_0796
B965 1347
E415 1639
E660_0341
E826_0845
E862 1544
E926_0463
E926_0468
F340_0432
F358_0149
F424_1539
F466_1340
F491 1019
G030_1934
G030_1939
G365_1481
G571_0922
G593 0940
G642_0892
G832_1014
9321_0083
9321_0088
9421 0929
9492 1465
4165_1422
199827501414
200129903546
200229800184
200407001166

200532600448
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FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

TRADE NAME RENEWAL

FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL

FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL

FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL

CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name

THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY
OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Mon Dec 29 2025

06/15/2006 200616701398
12/15/2010 201035000082
10/31/2011 201130500027
10/31/2011 201130500173
11/10/2015 201531601048
04/08/2016 201610303580
09/25/2020 202026902864
05/24/2021 202114404098
05/09/2024 202413002832
05/28/2024 202414900856

Effective Date
08/21/1952
11/19/1965
05/09/2024

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 29th of December, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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