

Entity#: 927
Filing Type: DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Original Filing Date: 09/20/1921
Location: ---
Business Name: THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC

Status: Active
Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125
 COLUMBUS OH 43219
 05/09/2024
 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
CONSOLIDATION/DOMESTIC CORP/FOR PROFIT	09/20/1921	A003_1636
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/20/1921	A003_1636
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/20/1921	V271_0221
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	12/07/1927	A003_1653
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/03/1931	A003_1654
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/04/1941	A003_1657
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/01/1947	A003_1659
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	10/19/1948	A003_1661
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	08/21/1952	A003_1663
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	09/12/1952	A003_1666
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	08/08/1955	A003_1669

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	07/01/1960	B163_0656
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	11/19/1965	B431_1498
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	02/27/1968	B545_1054
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	05/26/1971	B743_0796
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/25/1974	B965_1347
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	05/04/1978	E415_1639
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	09/20/1979	E660_0341
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	10/24/1980	E826_0845
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	02/02/1981	E862_1544
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	06/23/1981	E926_0463
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	06/23/1981	E926_0468
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	10/07/1983	F340_0432
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/10/1983	F358_0149
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	03/15/1984	F424_1539
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	05/25/1984	F466_1340
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	07/16/1984	F491_1019
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	10/15/1986	G030_1934
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	10/15/1986	G030_1939
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	03/25/1988	G365_1481
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	02/16/1989	G571_0922
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	03/20/1989	G593_0940
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	06/01/1989	G642_0892
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	03/22/1990	G832_1014
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/24/1993	9321_0083
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/24/1993	9321_0088
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	01/03/1994	9421_0929
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	03/21/1994	9492_1465
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	04/14/1994	4165_1422
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	09/30/1998	199827501414
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	10/26/2001	200129903546
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	10/24/2002	200229800184
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	03/08/2004	200407001166
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	11/21/2005	200532600448

Mon Dec 29 2025

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	06/15/2006	200616701398
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	12/15/2010	201035000082
MERGER/DOMESTIC	10/31/2011	201130500027
MERGER/DOMESTIC	10/31/2011	201130500173
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	11/10/2015	201531601048
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	04/08/2016	201610303580
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	09/25/2020	202026902864
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	05/24/2021	202114404098
CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS	05/09/2024	202413002832
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	05/28/2024	202414900856

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY	08/21/1952
OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY	11/19/1965
THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY	05/09/2024

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



*Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 29th of December, A.D. 2025
Ohio Secretary of State*



A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Frank LaRose".